Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RI	10-06-		TTER Pate	MENT OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office Docket No.: 81710.0281			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji DOKUNI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address MURATA KIKAI KA 3 Minami Ochiai-ch Minami-ku, Kyoto-s JAPAN	no, Kisshoin	70 U.S. PTO 5/951991 092804			
3. Nature of conveyance:				192			
Execution Date: September 22, 2004		Additional name(s)	\mathcal{G} - \mathcal{J} & address(es) attached?	\8 - \ 7 \ □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2004							
A. Patent Application No.(s) n/a		B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:				
			50-1314				
		(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying t	by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July Ju							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
/05/2004 NGETACHE 00000172 10951991 Nail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office FC:8021 40.00 0P P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

\\\LA - 72995/0300 - 217144 v1

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

			ACCICITIENT		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	Kenji DOKUNI	(5) (6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				good and valuable considerat signed agree(s) to assign, a	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Murata Kikai Kabushiki K	(aisha	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan		
(11),	Address of Assignee	(11)		Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-sh as the Assignee) the entire wor known as	
(12)	Identification of Inventior as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Num	r		d has (have) executed an apple and all patent applications in	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on September 22, 2004		
	uing United States and fo	reign applicatio		in connection with any origina d invention and also to execut ary or expedient.	
	ed concerning this appli-	cation or contin		ry in connection with any inte of and to cooperate with the	
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or provis	agree(s) to exections of the Inte	cute all papers and docur rnational Convention for F	ments and perform any act whi Protection of Industrial Property	ch may be necessary in or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned States patent to the Assi		rform all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to o	obtain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States res assignee, as Assignee of	sulting from said the entire intere	d application or any division est, and hereby covenants	Commissioner of Patents to is on or divisions or continuing ap s that he has (they have) full ri greement in conflict herewith.	plications thereof to the
	6) The undersigned	nereby appoints	s the persons associated v	with Customer Number:	→ 26021
			ther identification which remark Office for recordation	nay be necessary or desirable on of this document.	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
Date:	September 22, 2004	Signature of In	ventor 1Kenj	: DOKUNI	
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 2		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 3		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5		

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor 6_____

WLA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0335